INDIAN INSTITUE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI **ACADEMIC (UGS)**

No. IITD/A&E (UGS)/2023/ 177755

Dated: 24/07/2023

Sub: Fee Structure of 1st Semester 2023-24 for INDIAN NATIONALS INCLUDING PIO (Persons of Indian Origin) AND OCI (Overseas Citizenship of India) CARD HOLDERS of B. Tech/Dual Degree/B.Des. Program for 2023 entry UG Students.

Category	Tuition Fee (Rs.)	Instt. Residence fee (Rs.)	One Time Payment (Rs.)	Payable Each Semester (Rs.)	Refundable Caution Deposit (Rs.) (Inst. +Lib. Security)	Insurance Premium Per Annum + Student Distress Fund Per	Total Fees Payable at the time of Admission (Rs.)
General and OBC EWS (Family Income more than 5 lakh)	Rs.1,00,000/-	Rs.13,250/-	Rs.8,150/-	Rs.5,350/-	Rs. 4,000/- +Rs. 4,000/- = Rs 8,000/-	+Rs.400/-	Rs.1,35,650/-
General and OBC EWS Family Income between Rs. 1.00 lac to 5.00 lac per annum	Rs.33,333/-	Rs.13,250/-	Rs.8,150/-	Rs.5,350/-	Rs. 4,000/- +Rs. 4,000/- = Rs 8,000/-	Rs. 500/- +Rs.400/- =Rs.900/-	Rs. 68,983/-
General and OBC EWS Family Income less than Rs. 1.00 lac per annum	Nil	Rs.13,250/-	Rs.8,150/-	Rs.5,350/-	Rs. 4,000/- +Rs. 4,000/- = Rs 8,000/-	Rs. 500/- +Rs.400/- =Rs.900/-	Rs. 35,650/-
SC, ST and PwD	Nil	Rs.13,250/-	Rs.8,150/-	Rs.5,350/-	Rs. 4,000/- +Rs. 4,000/- = Rs 8,000/-	Rs. 500/- +Rs.400/- =Rs.900/-	Rs. 35,650/-

1st Semester Fee for Foreign students USD 1000 + Rs. 35,650/- as other charges (For SAARC Countries) and USD 2000 + Rs. 35,650 as other charges (for Non SAARC Countries)

Note: The fee includes Instt. Residence fee of Rs 13,250/-. Non-Resident need not to pay of Rs. 13,250/-.

D.R. (Academics)

Asstt. Registrar (UGS)

Dean, Academics (for approval) 24 723

ANNEXURE - 1

PAYMENT DUE DATE & LATE FEE

- 1. Up to 5th Aug 2023: Use the below link (See Step 1) for payment of academic fee using State Bank Collect only (without late fee) during this period.
- 2. From 6th August 2023 to 10th August 2023: The student can pay dues using State Bank Collect during this period also but he/she has to pay additional late fee of Rs. 250/- which will have to be added manually in addition to the fee.
- 3. From 11th August 2023 to 15th August 2023: The student can pay the dues using State Bank Collect in this period also but he/she has to pay additional late fee of Rs. 500/- + Rs. 250/- which will have to be added manually in addition to the fee.
- 4. If the student does not pay his/her dues by 16th August 2023, then (a) Registration will be terminated, (b) Name will be struck off the rolls, (c) Hostel will have to be vacated, and (d) All facilities will be withdrawn. To renew Registration, an additional charge of Rs. 1000/- (over and above the Tuition Fee + Rs. 250/- + Rs. 500/-) will have to be paid. Please note that the above instructions will be followed without fail and necessary action will be taken without any further notice.

<u>Procedure for Payment of Fees using State Bank Collect for BTECH/BDES/DUAL DEGREE (For 2023 ADMISSIONS)</u>

Step-1. Got SBI Collect portal via URL: https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm

Step-2: Select Category: Educational Institutions

Step 3: Select: IITD REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE COLLECTION

Step 4: Payment Category: FEES FOR BTECH/BDES/DUAL DEGREE (2023 ADMISSIONS)

Step 5: Please fill in the required details and Fees amount as per fees circular.

Those candidates who wish to pay the Fees through Bank Loan may generate offline challan as follows:

<u>Loan taken from SBI</u>: At payment page >>Under <u>Other Payment Modes>></u> Select: **Branch** option (sample challan attached**)

<u>Loan taken from other banks</u>: At payment page >> Under <u>Other Payment Modes</u> >> Select: **NEFT/RGTS** (sample challan attached***)

Depositor Copy Branch Copy Pro Arknowledgement Foymun(PAP) Form for Poymount through any 181 Breach Pre Acknowledgement Proment(PAP) Form for Payment through any SBI Branch Date 27-05-2021 Date 27-06-2023 ate Bank Collect Reference No BID REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE COLLECTION DELIZIONS HTD REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE COLLECTION FEES FOR BTECH/BDES/DUAL DEGREE (102) 31-06-2023 22-43 Cash PAN: Society Pan for Cash constitution on Ea. 10.000 (To be Filled in by the Bink) Brunch Code: Cheque [Drawer Benk Store Bank of India (other bank cheques not accepted under PAP)

**Sample challan for Fees payment through Bank Loan from SBI Branch

***Sample challan for Fees payment through Bank Loan from Other Banks (NEFT/RTGS)

	Beneficia	ry Details	
*Account No.	SBCGADUL1235967		
Beneficiary	BTD REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE COLLECTION	Sender to Receiver Information	DUL1235967
Beneficiny Bank	State Bank of India	*Amount (in figures)	Rs. 100015.00
IFS Code	SBIN6903566	*Amount (in words)	One Lakis And Fifteen Rupees Only
	Remiste	r Details	
Name	Shashonk Yadar		
	Paymen	t Details	
Catagory Entry Number or Application number(New Adm.)	FEES FOR BTECH/BDES/DUAL DEGREE (2023 ADMISSIONS) 584544	Feet Amount (Rs.) Status Remarks	Rs 100000 Pay through NEFT/RTGS Fan
Name of the student	Sharhark Yadar		
Date of Buth	26/12/2020		
Category	GEN		
Hosteler	YES		
Mobile Number			
Email Address			
correctly. You can also use	mation for sending the remistance from your brack to your brack to your brack to interned bracking, mobile bracking or Judes State Bank Collect Charges.	ning NEFT/RTGS. Please > ATM for this purpose, subject	draw your bank to input the information at to availability of this service from your ba
MORIANI This is not two columns to com > Stat	an e-receipt. After payment, please visit the respe a Bank Collect' and click on hypothesis Payment H	etive Bank's INB site fram thistory to generate the oracle	obers you have unstated the transaction.
Disclaimer:			
The Bank shall not be resp emits after the last prescrib	onable of the User retains with an ow slid Accorde	No Beneficiary (IFS Code)	Sender to Receiver Information / America Of
The Bank shall not be resp	onsible, in any way, for the quality or metchantals User by the Corporate Customer. Any disputes reg er and the User and the Bank shall not be a party t		

*****Important Note:

- 1. Fees Payment through Bank Loan must be paid by generating off-line challan through SBI Collect only, payment made through any other mode will not be considered.
- 2. Please do not pay Hostel Mess Fees through IITD REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE COLLECTION.

Space for Bank the